Q1
L1
øD
ø
ø
Q
2
L2

27.5
32
Q1
18.5
20.5
24.5
6.0
13.9
26.3
4.1
11.0
18.2
6
8
15
10 KQ2LU10-00 18.5 27 36.5 28 40.8 29.0 25
12 KQ2LU12-00 20.9 29 40 30 57.2 45.2 32
Q2
10
12
14

2.5
4.2
9.0
2
3
3
8 KQ2L08-99 15.2 12 22.5 31.5 21.6 14.9 5
10
Applicable
fitting size
ød
3.2
4
6
8
10 KQ2L10-99 18.5 14 25.5 35.5 35.2 25.0 9
A
14
14.5
17
21
23.5
M
15.5
16
17
18.5
21
12 12 KQ2L12-99 20.9 16 27 37.5 50.2 39.7 1026 22
16 16 KQ2L16-99 26.5 20.9 34 53 100 (84) 4241 25
(1)
Applicable
tubing O.D.
(mm)

2.5
4.2
9.0
2
3
4
8 KQ2W08-99 15.2 22.5 21.6 14.9 6
10
Applicable
fitting size
ød
3.2
4
6
8
10 KQ2W10-99 18.5 25.5 35.2 25.0 9
A
24.5
31
26
37
43.5
M
15.5
16
17
18.5
21
12 12 KQ2W12-99 20.9
øD2
7
8
10

6
KQ2L06-08
12.8 10
19.5
22.5
30.5
11.4 9.0
12
Applicable
fitting size
ød
4
6
8
8
10 KQ2L06-10 38.5 19
A
13.5
14.5
22
18
24
M
15.5
16
17
8
10 KQ2L08-10
15.2 12
23
20
33.5
21.6 14.9
2020.5
18.5
12 KQ2L08-12 40.5 2726
10 12 KQ2L10-12 18.5 17 26.5 42 35.2 25.0 2929.5 21
12 16 KQ2L12-16 20.9 17 28.5 49.5 50.2 39.7 5334.5 22
Note) øD1: Max. diameter
Effective area
(mm2)
Nylon Urethane